03/20/24 10:13 am HOUSE RESEARCH MJ/JF H4818A6

1.2	Page 1, line 9, after " <u>the</u> " insert ": (1)"
1.3	Page 1, line 12, delete the second period and insert a semicolon
1.4	Page 1, after line 12, insert:
1.5	"(2) St. Cloud Regional Airport, a public airport under the supervision, operation,
1.6	direction, and control of the St. Cloud Regional Authority, including all property owned by
1.7	the St. Cloud Regional Authority at St. Cloud Regional Airport;
1.8	(3) Duluth International Airport, a public airport under the supervision, operation,
1.9	direction, and control of the Duluth Airport Authority, including all property owned by the
1.10	Duluth Airport Authority at Duluth International Airport; and
1.11	(4) St. Paul Downtown Airport (Holman Field), a reliever airport under the supervision
1.12	operation, direction, and control of the Metropolitan Airports Commission, including all
1.13	property owned by the Metropolitan Airports Commission at St. Paul Downtown Airport
1.14	(Holman Field)."
1.15	Page 2, line 6, after "Commission" insert "the St. Cloud Regional Authority, and the
1.16	Duluth Airport Authority"

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 4818 as follows:

1.1